GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH O/o DIRECTOR, GVWV & VSWS DEPARTMENT JAWAHAR AUTO NAGAR, VIJAYAWADA – 520007

From	То
	All District Collectors in the state
Director, GVWV & VSWS Dept,	All GSWS District In-charge officers
Vijayawada.	

Lr.No: GWS02-GWS0SM(ADH)/3/2023-DIR Dt:20/02/2023

 Sub GVWV&VSWS Department– Aadhaar NSEIT Examination to Aadhaar
Operators (Digital Assistants/ WEDPSs of Aadhaar Enrolled Secretariats) – MCs/MPDOs should issue Authorization letter to Aadhaar Operators who are attending to NSEIT Examination...Reg.

It is informed that, the GVWV & VSWS Department procured 2377 Aadhaar kits and established the Aadhaar Seva Kendras in the Village & Ward Secretariats and about 2000 kits are functional. In the 1st phase 1883 functionaries appeared for the NSEIT examination and 1572 are qualified. The department shall establish 623 more Aadhaar kits in Village& Ward Secretariats. The UIDAI has approved the GSWS department as Enrolment Agency ID 2935 under the Registrar ID 250, GVWV & VSWS department.

The GVWV & VSWS Department in the 2nd phase identified another 2000 functionaries from the Digital Assistants/Ward Education & Data Processing Secretaries working in the Village & Ward secretariats. The functionaries have appeared for the NSEIT examination in various slots up to 31st March 2022. There is a need to identify another 2500 functionaries from DA/WEDPS for appearing NSEIT examination. In order to book an Examination slot against each Aadhaar Operator (DA/WEDPS), an Authorization letter should be uploaded. This condition is endorsed recently by the UIDAI. The Authorization letter is to be issued by the MCs/MPDOs or DLDOs in the prescribed format which is enclosed.

Therefore you are requested to instruct all MCs/MPDOs and DLDOs to issue Authorization letters in given format to Aadhar Operators (DAs/WEDPSs) who are attending NSEIT Examination.

Sagili Shan Mohan

File No.GWS02-GWS0SM(ADH)/3/2023-DS

DIRECTOR.

Copy to: all the DLDOs, All MPDOs/MCs.